Award of capital grant funding in relation to site improvement works at the former Ty 
Llwyd Landfill to reduce off-site environmental impacts.  

1. Award of Funding 

(a) We are pleased to inform you that your application has been successful and 
funding of up to £775,000 Seven Hundred and Seventy Five thousand pounds 
(the “Funding”) is awarded to you for the Purposes (as defined in Condition 4(a)). 

(b) The Funding relates to the period 13 December 2024 to 31 March 2025 and must 

be claimed in full by 31 March 2025 otherwise any unclaimed part of the Funding